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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMisSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

Investigation on the Commission's own 
motion into the operations; rates and 
practices of PRESIDENT HOVING COMPANY, 
8 california CorpOration, 

RespOndent. 
-------------------------------------) 

F 1 LED 
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 

JANUARY ,,10; 1992 
SAR FRARCISCO OFFICE 

1 .. 92-01-003 

®OO~@~~ljJ~ 
ORnER INSTITUTING IMVESTiGATION 

PRESIDENT MOVING COMPANY (President), a California 
Corporation, whOse mailing address is 1031 Westminster Avenue, 
Alhambra, California 91803, is engaged in the business of 
transporting used household goods over the public highways of 
this state for compensation pursuant to the Household GOods 
Permit issued on December 19, 1985. 

It appears that while providing this service the 
respondent carrier may have violated Sections 5135 and 5139 6f 
the public Utilities Code and Items 44, 132, 136 and 470 of 
Minimum Tariff Rate (MRT) 4C. 

Good cause appearing thereforet 
IT IS ORDERED that an investigation on the commission'S .. 

own motion is instituted into the operations, rates, charqes and 
practices of the respondent, President Moving company, Inc.; for 
the purpose of determining t , , / ' 

1. Whether president, in transporting used household g~~ds 
for various shippers, violated sections 5135 and 5139 6f the ' 
public Utilities code by failing to notify the CommissiOn that 
the -qualifying- employee (who had passed the required 
examination on regulatory requirements) had terminated his 
connection with the company. 

2. Whether President violated Item 44 of Minimum Rate 
Tariff (MRT) 4-C by failing to observe the unit of measurement as 
required by the tariffs • 
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3. Whether President failed toohserve the documentation 
requirements 6f Item 132 o£ MRT 4-C, failed to enter deolared . 
value on shipping documents AB required by Item 136 ot HRT 4~C, 
and failed to provide brochure for informatiOn to shippers as 
required by Item 470 of MRT 4-C. 

4. Whether, president's operating authority should be 
cancelled, revoked, or suspended, or in the alternative, a fine 
imposed pursuant to section 5285 of the Public Utilities Code up 

to $20,000. 
5. Whether President should be ordered to cease and desist 

from any unlawful operations or practices. 
6. whether any other orders that may be appropriate should 

be entered in the lawful exercise of the Commission's 
jurisdiction. 

7. The scope of the investigation includes, but is not 
limited to transportation of goods represented by the invoices 
listed in Appendix A, attached • 

This matter will be set for hearing before the 
commission at a time and place to be noticed later, at which time 
all interested parties may appear and be heard. 

The Executive Director is directed to cause a certified 
copy of this OIl to be served personally on the respondent , . 

carrier. 
This order is effective today 
Dated January 10, 1992, at san Francisco, CAlifornia 
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I CERTIFY THAT THIS DECISION 
WAS APPROVED' 'BV JT1iE ABOVE 

C MMIS$IOt:itiisrODAV 
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, " 

i .J' • . ~ , . 1 • 

?,A~~, ,Executive O~lor 
, If \ (.' r~ 
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DANIEL Wm. FESSLER 
president 

JOHN B. OHANIAN 
PATRICIA M. ECKERT 
NORMAN D. SHUMWAY 

Commissioners 
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NAME OF CUSTOMER 
================== 

Linda Quan 

Kate 

Mrs. Woo 

Nancy Wang 

Jamiha Imani Gary 

sirac Baloyan 
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END OF APPENDIX A 

DATE 
====== 
7/14/90 

'/14/90 

7/20/90 

8/26/90 

9/09/90 

9/'1.6/90 
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APPENDIX ~- B 

REsp6NDENTCARRIER 

PRESIDENT MOVING COMPANY 
1031 Westminster AVe, 
Alhambra,CA 91803 

Attentiont Hsuing c. Liu, 
president 
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END OF APPENDIX B 


